PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hanne Storm	08/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med Storm Innovation AS
Street Address:	Gimle Terrasse 4
City:	Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0264

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-6842

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +4755210560

Email: vest@onsagers.no

Correspondent Name: Christian D. Abel

Address Line 1: Postboks 6963 St. Olavs Plass

Address Line 4: Oslo, NORWAY 0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P19194USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian D. Abel

Total Attachments: 1

source=P19194USPC_assign#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019758 FRAME: 0514

	-	. D4040/12000
ATTORNEY	חטטששיייי	; P19194USPC
HITONMET		MO.:
		COLE / TOTAL
•		SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
		IT G THATE - H C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)],

ave made an invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONI	TORING A SEDATED PATIENT	
for which I/WE executed an applicat nerewith or on Patent on August 1, 2007	ion for United States Letters Pater or filed an application for Unit (Serial No.11/815,214	nt concurrently ted States Letters); and
WHEREAS, MED STORM INNOVA	TION AS	•
a corporation of NORWAY	,	,whose post office
address is <u>Gimle Terrasse 4, N</u>	-0264 Oslo, Norway	
(hereinafter referred to as Assigne interest in and to this invention, invention and the Letters Patent to	the application for United States 1	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the which from assignee is hereby acknown transferred, and set over, and do hassignee, its lawful successors and and to this invention and this appland all Letters Patent of the Unite thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize of the United States to issue all I cessors and assigns, in accordance	nereby sell, assign, transfer, and a assigns, my/our entire right, tith ication, and all divisions, and contact the states which may be granted there and request the Commissioner of Patetters Patent for this invention to	e sold, assigned, set over unto the le, and interest in ntinuations thereof, eon, and all reissues tents and Trademarks o assignee, its suc-
consideration, communicate with ass me/us respecting this invention and when called upon to do so, execute desirable to perfect the title to t assigns, execute all divisional, co oaths and generally do everything p obtain and enforce proper patent probain understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and	I testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be this invention in said assignee, it ontinuation, and reissue applicatio possible to aid assignee, its succe rotection for this invention in the incident to the execution of such p	any facts known to sign all lawful paper necessary or s successors and ns, make all rightful ssors and assigns, to United States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize as Declaration and Power of Attorney (Application No.11/815,214, filed application number of said application	nd request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert here d $\frac{August 1, 2007}{}$ the fition when known.	empowered in the in parentheses ling date and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We ha	re herbunto set our hand(s)	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assi Hanne Storm		: Date
Gimle Terrasse 4, N-0264 Osl	o, Norway	: Citizenship : Norwegian
2. Full Name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: : Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Addrage		
AND 11:17 AND NO. NO.	·	

PATENT REEL: 019758 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 08/29/2007